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Reciprocal Rights & Access | Western Australian Cricket Association (WACA) | 2024-25 Season 

Eligibility & Visitor Passes 

• Reciprocal access via Visitor Passes is available to Members of recognised interstate and international clubs and associations only, who reside 

outside of Western Australia. Proof of residence is required when purchasing Visitor Passes. 

• Reciprocal access is available to following competitions: 

Women’s National Cricket League (WNCL) 

One-Day Cup 

Sheffield Shield 

International matches, including the Test Match Series, T20I’s and One-Day International’s 

Weber Women’s Big Bash League (WBBL) 

KFC Big Bash League (BBL) 

• Reciprocal Members can purchase up to two (2) Visitor Passes: One for themselves and another one for a guest. 

• Visitor Passes can only be purchased from the Box Office on match day: 

WACA Ground: Box Office located at Gate 8 

Optus/Perth Stadium: Box Office located at Gate B 

• A current Member Card and photo ID must be presented to purchase Visitor Passes. 

 

Members Reserve 

Reciprocal Members and their guests have access to Members-only facilities at both the WACA Ground and Optus/Perth Stadium: 

• WACA Ground: Members-only seating is available within the Lillee Marsh Stand. Seating is unreserved. Members and their guests have exclusive 

access to the air-conditioned Members Lounge, the Boundary Room and Bar.  

• Optus/Perth Stadium: The Members Reserve is located on the northern side of the Stadium (Level 1: sections 112-124 & Level 5: sections 511-525) 

and can be accessed via Lobbies 107 and 126. Seating is unreserved. The Members Lounge is located inside the River View Room on Level 3.  

Dress Code 
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A dress code applies to all Members and their guests. Visit wacricketmembership.com.au/membership-info/dress-code for further information. 

 

2024-25 Fixtures 

DATE EVENT DETAILS TEAMS VENUE VISITOR PASS PRICES RECIPROCAL ACCESS 

WOMEN’S NATIONAL CRICKET LEAGUE 

Tue 24-Sep-24 Women’s National Cricket League WA v TAS WACA Ground Free Entry √ 

Thu 26-Sep-24 Women’s National Cricket League WA v TAS WACA Ground Free Entry √ 

Sun 12-Jan-25 Women’s National Cricket League WA v NSW WACA Ground Free Entry √ 

Tues 14-Jan-25 Women’s National Cricket League WA v NSW WACA Ground Free Entry √ 

Wed 19-Feb-25 Women’s National Cricket League WA v SA WACA Ground Free Entry √ 

Fri 21-Feb-25 Women’s National Cricket League WA v SA WACA Ground Free Entry √ 

ONE-DAY CUP 

Sun 13-Oct-24 One-Day Cup WA v QLD WACA Ground Free Entry √ 

Fri 25-Oct-24 One-Day Cup WA v TAS WACA Ground Free Entry √ 

Thu 13-Feb-25 One-Day Cup WA v SA WACA Ground Free Entry √ 

SHEFFIELD SHIELD 

Tue 8 - Fri 11-Oct-24 Sheffield Shield WA v QLD WACA Ground Adult $10 | Conc $7.5 | Jnr $5 √ 

Sun 20 - Wed 23-Oct-24 Sheffield Shield WA v TAS WACA Ground Adult $10 | Conc $7.5 | Jnr $5 √ 

Sat 8 - Tue 11-Feb-25 Sheffield Shield WA v SA WACA Ground Adult $10 | Conc $7.5 | Jnr $5 √ 

Thu 6 - Sun 9-March-25 Sheffield Shield WA v NSW WACA Ground Adult $10 | Conc $7.5 | Jnr $5 √ 

Sat 15 - Tue 18-Mar-25 Sheffield Shield WA v VIC WACA Ground Adult $10 | Conc $7.5 | Jnr $5 √ 

  

https://wacricketmembership.com.au/membership-info/dress-code/
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INTERNATIONAL 

Sun 10-Nov-24 Men’s ODI Series AUS v PAK Perth Stadium Adults $75 | Jnr $38 √ 

Fri 22-Nov-24 NRMA Insurance Test Series Day 1 AUS v IND Perth Stadium Adult $75 | Jnr $38 √ 

Sat 23-Nov-24 NRMA Insurance Test Series Day 2 AUS v IND Perth Stadium Adult $75 | Jnr $38 √ 

Sun 24-Nov-24 NRMA Insurance Test Series Day 3 AUS v IND Perth Stadium Adult $75 | Jnr $38 √ 

Mon 25-Nov-24 NRMA Insurance Test Series Day 4 AUS v IND Perth Stadium Adult $63 | Jnr $32 √ 

Tues 26-Nov-24 NRMA Insurance Test Series Day 5 AUS v IND Perth Stadium Free Entry √ 

Wed 11-Dec-24 CommBank Women’s ODI Series AUS v IND WACA Ground Adult $20 | Conc $15 | Jnr $5 √ 

WEBER WOMEN’S BIG BASH LEAGUE 

Sun 27-Oct-24 Weber Women’s Big Bash League SCO v STR WACA Ground Adult $10 | Conc $7.5 | Jnr $5 √ 

Tues 5-Nov-24 Weber Women’s Big Bash League SCO v HEA WACA Ground Adult $10 | Conc $7.5 | Jnr $5 √ 

Thu 7-Nov-24 (Neutral) Weber Women’s Big Bash League THN v HEA  WACA Ground Adult $10 | Conc $7.5 | Jnr $5 √ 

Thu 7-Nov-24 Weber Women’s Big Bash League SCO v REN WACA Ground Adult $10 | Conc $7.5 | Jnr $5 √ 

Sat 23-Nov-24 Weber Women’s Big Bash League SCO v HUR WACA Ground Adult $10 | Conc $7.5 | Jnr $5 √ 

KFC BIG BASH LEAGUE 

Sun 15-Dec-24 KFC Big Bash League SCO v STR Optus Stadium Adult $63 | Jnr $32 √ 

Thu 26-Dec-24 KFC Big Bash League SCO v HEA Optus Stadium Adult $63 | Jnr $32 √ 

Fri 3-Jan-25 KFC Big Bash League SCO v THN Optus Stadium Adult $63 | Jnr $32 √ 

Tues 7-Jan-25 KFC Big Bash League SCO v REN Optus Stadium Adult $63 | Jnr $32 √ 

Sat 18-Jan-25 KFC Big Bash League SCO v STK Optus Stadium Adult $63 | Jnr $32 √ 

 

WA Cricket Membership Office 

For more information, please email membership@wacricket.com.au or call +61 8 9265 7279. 

mailto:membership@wacricket.com.au

